LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ANDALUSIAN TOURISM RAFFLE – ITB BERLIN 2025

1.- ORGANIZING COMPANY

The Public Company for the Management of Tourism and Sports in Andalusia (hereinafter, "Andalusian Tourism"), located at C/ Compañía, 40, 29008 Málaga (Spain), organizes this raffle (hereinafter, "the Promotion") for promotional purposes, aimed at visitors to the Andalusian Tourism stand at the ITB Berlin 2025 fair, who register on the application through the stand's hosts.

2.- START AND END DATES

The Promotion will take place during the ITB Berlin 2025 fair, from March 4 to 6, 2025. The raffle will be held on Wednesday, March 12, 2025, and the winner will be contacted.

3.- PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS AND MECHANICS

Anyone over 18 years of age, from companies visiting the Andalusia pavilion, who registers on the application provided by the hosts of the Andalusian Tourism stand at ITB Berlin 2025 with the intention of scheduling meetings and networking with Andalusian companies, may participate in the Promotion. Participants will receive a personalized bracelet with NFC technology that will allow them to initiate meetings with Andalusian companies via tablets provided at the meeting tables. A random drawing will be held among all registrants to determine the winner.

4.- RAFFLE CONDITIONS AND PRIZES

A single winner will be randomly selected. Prize:

- 3-night stay in Andalusia at a 4* hotel for 2 people.
- Flights included for 2 people.
- 1 experience/visit at the destination. Prize conditions:
- Reservations must be made at least 2 months in advance.
- It cannot be used during peak season.
- The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for money.
- Expiration date of the prize: November 30, 2025. The winner's name will be published on the AndaluciaCruslink website, where information about the raffle and its outcome will also be shared. The winner will be contacted using the registration

details from the application. They will have 7 calendar days to accept the prize. If no response is received within this period, a substitute will be contacted.

5.- LIMITATIONS

The following people cannot participate in the Promotion:

- Employees of Andalusian Tourism or collaborating companies involved in the organization of the raffle.
- Any person directly or indirectly involved in the execution of the raffle.
- Exhibitor users from Andalusian companies attending the fair with Andalusian Tourism. Andalusian Tourism reserves the right to make changes to the Promotion if justified reasons arise.

6.- DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY

Andalusian Tourism is not responsible for any incidents arising from participation in the raffle or from the use of the prize by the winner.

7.- DATA PROTECTION

Personal data provided by participants will be processed in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/679 (GDPR) and will be used solely for the management of the raffle. Participants may exercise their rights to access, rectification, deletion, opposition, and other rights by emailing andalucia@andalucia.org.

8.- CHANGES AND APPLICABLE LEGISLATION

Andalusian Tourism reserves the right to modify these terms if necessary, without affecting the participants' rights. This raffle is governed by Spanish law, and any disputes will be resolved by the Courts and Tribunals of Málaga.